### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CONDITIONAL ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ciba Holding Inc.	09/22/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Ciba Corporation
Street Address:	540 White Plains Road
City:	Tarrytown
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10591

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12087807
Application Number:	12227039
Application Number:	12227038
Application Number:	12227040
Application Number:	12446332
Application Number:	12513671
Application Number:	12513678

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (914)785-7102

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: andrea.dececchis@ciba.com

Correspondent Name: Ciba Corporation

Address Line 1: 540 White Plains Road

Address Line 4: Tarrytown, NEW YORK 10591

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JoAnn Villamizar

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023284 FRAME: 0726

0 12087807

FCH \$280 00

500972431

Total Attachments: 2

source=CibaHoldingInc\_to\_Ciba\_Corp\_assignment\_doc#page1.tif source=CibaHoldingInc\_to\_Ciba\_Corp\_assignment\_doc#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023284 FRAME: 0727

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **Ciba Holding Inc.** a Swiss corporation, of Klybeckstrasse 141, Basel, Switzerland (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all its right, title and interest in and to the United States patents listed on the attached schedule and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, Ciba Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 540 White Plains Road, Tarrytown, New York (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire said interest of Assignor in said inventions and patent applications and Ciba Holding Inc. is willing to assign its interest therein to Ciba Corporation:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, acting through its legal representatives, does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in said inventions and patent applications and any divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof, for the United States and its territorial possessions, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Ciba Holding Inc.

Name: Dr. W. Bernhardt

By N. Rel wa

Title: Head of IP Water & Paper Treatment

PATENT REEL: 023284 FRAME: 0728

# <u>Schedule</u>

# **Application**

<u>Number</u>	Filing Date
12/087,807	1/4/2007
12/227,039	5/1/2007
12/227,038	5/4/2007
12/227,040	5/1/2007
12/446,332	11/6/2007
12/513,671	11/7/2007
12/513,678	11/14/2007

PATENT REEL: 023284 FRAME: 0729

**RECORDED: 09/25/2009**